Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/30/2023

5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023

5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023

RMP23-001369

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 GOLF RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4700 ARBOR DR

4736 ARBOR DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3000 BROOKVIEW LN
1883 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM
GROVE RD

2004 CAMPBELL ST
4801 EMERSON AVE
1401 ROHLWING RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4830 DEEPWOOD LN

APPROX LOC: 4870
BARKER AVE

2908 EAST FRONTAGE RD
1701 GOLF RD
5005 NEWPORT DR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
DISPUTE

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/31/2023 7:14:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023

5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023

5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023

RMP23-001370

RMP23-001371

RMP23-001372
RMP23-001373

RMP23-001374

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2502 GEORGE ST

THRUSH LN / MEADOW
DR

THRUSH LN / MEADOW
DR

3201 CAMPBELL ST

2202 OAK LN

5999 NEW WILKE RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

3200 SQUIBB AVE
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:4940
EMERSON AVE

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: W EUCLID
AVE

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
122 BENT CREEK CT
2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR
2499 HONEYSUCKLE LN
104 DAHLIA CT

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4619 KINGS WALK DR
0 BLK ARBOR DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
VANDALISM

911 WRONG NUMBER
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
911 TEST CALL

LIGHT MALFUNCTION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/31/2023 7:14:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/30/2023 1735 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023 2303 HAWK LN VIOL OF VILLAGE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ORDINANCE
5/30/2023 1445 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/30/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/30/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
5/30/2023 2405 MEADOW DR UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/30/2023 4303 LINDEN LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/30/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023 3103 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/30/2023 5001(5000) BLK WEBER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

5/31/2023 7:14:17 AM



