



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2023		1900 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		3000 BROOKVIEW LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		1883 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		2004 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		4801 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023	RMP23-001369	4830 DEEPWOOD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 4870 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2023		2908 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		2502 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		THRUSH LN / MEADOW DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2023		THRUSH LN / MEADOW DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023	RMP23-001370	2202 OAK LN	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		3200 SQUIBB AVE	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4940 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023	RMP23-001371	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		122 BENT CREEK CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/30/2023	RMP23-001372	2499 HONEYSUCKLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/30/2023	RMP23-001373	104 DAHLIA CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023	RMP23-001374	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2023		4619 KINGS WALK DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/30/2023		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2023		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		2303 HAWK LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/30/2023		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2023		2405 MEADOW DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		4303 LINDEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2023		3103 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2023		5001(5000) BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT